NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Pete Ricketts, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
STATE OF NEBRASKA

THE OPERATING FAMILY CHILD CARE HOME | ) LICENSING
LICENSE OF LITTLE LIGHTS CHILD CARE ) AGREEMENT
OWNED BY ALESHA DUMAS

LICENSED LOCATION: 4018 Spencer St., Omaha, NE 68111

LICENSE NUMBER: FI10246

CAPACITY: 10

AGES: 6 WEEKS TO 13 YEARS

HOURS AND DAYS: 12:00 AM TO 12:00 AM MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY
DATE INITIALLY LICENSED:

I, Alesha Dumas, hereby state and declare:
1. 1 am the owner of the above-mentioned childcare program.

2. | have read, understand and agree to comply with all the Regulations Governing
Licensure of Family Child Care Home s, Title 391, as long as | am licensed by the State
of Nebraska to provide child care services. Specifically,

NAC 391 1-006.02D Notification of Law Enforcement Contact

As soon as the licensee becomes aware of the occurrence, the licensee must notify the
Department of any arrest, misdemeanor ticket other than a traffic violation, pending
criminal charges, and any felony/misdemeanor convictions of him/herself, staff,
volunteers, or household members. Failure to notify the Department of law enforcement
contacts as described may result in disciplinary action.

and

NAC 391 1-008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Actions

The Department may deny the issuance of or take disciplinary action against a license on
any of the following grounds: 4. Conduct or practices detrimental to the health or safety
of an individual served by or employed at the program;




3. lunderstand and agrees that my initial charges of 2 counts of Terroristic Threats, Class
IIIA Felony was amended to 2 counts of Carry Concealed Weapon, Class | Misdemeanor on
6-29-18 , | was convicted of that charge, and | was placed on 2 years probation.

4. | understand and agree with the following:

A. | will report any and all Law Enforcement Contact to Children’s Services Licensing
within 24 hours or the next business day, attn. Stef Sellers,

B. | will provide updated Criminal History to Stef Sellers on the following dates: 1-1-19;
7-1-19; 1-1-20; 7-1-20,

C. This Agreement will be prominently posted with the current license so it is clearly
visible to parents and Department representatives,

D. All parents of children enrolled will receive a copy of this Interim Licensing
Agreement within 24 hours and that documentation of each parent receipt will be
maintained and available for review upon request,

E. That the OCSL shall conduct announced or unannounced visits to my facility to
determine compliance with this Agreement.

5. Any violation of this Agreement may be grounds for further negative action or discipline.
6. This Agreement shall be in effect from the signing date for 2 years. Should the license

be amended bec;ause of a change of address, this Agreement may transfer to the new
) ditions of this Licensing Agreement.
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COMPLIANCE / COMPLAINT REVIEW
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Public Health

Licensure Unit

1313 Farnam St.

Omaha, NE 68102

TO BE COMPLETED BY CHILD CARE RESOURCE SPECIALIST

Complaint #: 30924 Licensee

Facility Name and Physical Address

LITTLE LIGHTS CHILDCARE OWNED BY ALESHA

DUMAS 4022085719
4018 Spencer St.

Omaha NE 68111

Time of Visit
DUMAS, ALESHA NA
Telephone Date of Visit

12-18-17 (telephonic)
12-19-17 (telephonic)

Child Care Inspection Specialist/Telephone Number
Stefanie Sellers
402-595-3340

Purpose of Visit
Complaint Inspection

Type of Facility
Family Child Care Home |

REGULATIONS ALLEGED TO HAVE BEEN VIOLATED

1-006.02D Notification of Law Enforcement 1-006.02D Notification of Law Enforcement Contact

Contact As soon as the licensee becomes aware of the occurrence, the licensee must notify the

1-008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Actions

1-008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Actions
on any of the following grounds:

by or employed at the program;

Department of any arrest, misdemeanor ticket other than a traffic violation, pending
criminal charges, and any felony/misdemeanor convictions of him/herself, staff,
volunteers, or household members. Failure to notify the Department of law
enforcement contacts as described may result in disciplinary action.

The Department may deny the issuance of or take disciplinary action against a license

4. Conduct or practices detrimental to the health or safety of an individual served

INVESTIGATOR COMMENTS / OBSERVATIONS

Substantiated: Allegations found to be true

Unable to Substantiate: Unable to determine allegations to be true or false

No Non-Compliance: Allegations found to be false

NARRATIVE: Narrative must include observation, discussion, action needed and date
corrections are to be made by.

Findings

Allegations

On 12-18-17 CSL received an email from Resource Development notifying Licensing that they were terminating
their contract with Alesha Dumas effective 12-14-17 due to not reporting current charges of Terroristic Threats.

Rd reported that Alesha was charged with 2 counts of Terroristic Threats, Class IlIA Felony. One incident occurred
on 7-28-17 and one incident occurred on 6-16-17. Both instances involved "road rage" and Alesha allegedly

pointing a gun at the driver of the vehicle(s).

391 NAC 1-006.02D Notification of Law Enforcement Contact

391 NAC 1-008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Actions

391 NAC 1-
006.02D
Notification of
Law
Enforcement
Contact -
Substantiated

Licensing
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8-1-18 through
8-1-20

391 NAC 1-
008.01 Denial
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8-1-18 through
8-1-20
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Observation and Findings

CCIS Stef Sellers was assigned the complaint inspection on 12-18-17

CCIS contacted Alesha Dumas on 12-18-17 and 12-19-17 regarding the above allegations. Alesha denied pointing
a gun at anyone. Alesha indicates that she is not providing child care at this time.

1-3-18 Alesha had a court hearing this morning and was bound over to District Court on 2 counts of terroristic
threats, class 3A Felony.

1-4-18 phone call from Alesha. Update from court date on 1-3-17. A Pretrial is set for 3-16-18

3-19-18 phone call from Alesha. Alesha indicates her pretrial was continued again to 4-13-18.

4-17-18 phone call from Alesha. Alesha states that her pretrial was continued to May 11, 2018.

5-11-18 phone call from Alesha. Alesha reports that the hearing was continued toc June 15 at 9am.

6-15-18 hearing continued to 6-29-18.

7-2-18 phone call from Alesha. The initial charges of 2 counts of Terroristic Threats, Class IlIA Felony were
amended to 2 counts of Carry Concealed Weapon, Class | Misdemeanor. Alesha received 2 years of Probation.
CCIS verified the above information via NDEN.

s Alesha did not report the current charges or the contact with Law Enforcement to Children's
Services Licensing. Licensing became aware from another DHHS Dept.

¢ Alesha was initially charged with 2 counts of Terroristic Threats, Class IHA Felony however; the
charges were amended to 2 counts of Carry Concealed Weapon, Class | Misdemeanor.

CONCLUSION:
Based on the information gathered, CCIS is substantiating a violation of regulations 1-006.02D as well as 1-
008.01.

Final Department Decision Is Pending.
Sent 7-13-18 to provider

Update:
Alesha Dumas was offered and accepted the Licensing Agreement with an effective date of 8-1-18 and
will be in effective through 8-1-20

PROVIDER COMMENTS
A Provider may submit written comments to be attached to this form.
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